Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic				
RECORDATION FOR	1 1 1				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
MAS DESIGN PRODUCTS LIMITED	Name: Ming Cycle Industrial, Co.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):					
Execution Date(s): January 6, 2006	No. 50, Lane 462, Guang Shing Road, Talping City, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan				
X Assignment Merger Change of Name					
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:				
Government Interest Assignment	State:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No				
	attached:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/530,521	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No				
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Joe McKinney Muncy BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 3552-0127PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City:Falls Church	8. Payment Information				
State: VA Zip: 22040-0747	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: (703) 205-8026	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (703) 205-8050	b. Deposit Account Number 02-2448				
Email Address: mailroom@bskb.com	Authorized User Name Joe McKinney Muncy				
9. Signature: Signature	February 27, 2006  Date  H 43,34 otal number of pages including cover 4				
Joe McKinney Muncy - 32,334  Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				
701	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

KM/ta

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the >6 day of Innuary 2006 BETWEEN MAS Design Products Ltd of Axis House, 77A Imperial Road, Windsor, SL4 3RU, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part AND Ming Cycle Industrial Co. Ltd of No. 50. Lane 462, Guang Shing Road, Taiping City, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of various patent rights the short particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents")

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign and transfer to the Assignee all rights in the Patents for the consideration hereinafter mentioned

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of £10 (ten pounds sterling), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee ALL RIGHT TITLE AND INTEREST in and to the Patents TOGETHER WITH all rights of action, powers and benefits to the same belonging or accrued to the intent that the Patents shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignee TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017295 FRAME: 0971



IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed these presents the day and year first above written

Signed for	or and on	behalf
of MAS D	esign Pro	oducts Ltd

in the presence of:

Mark A Sanders (Director)

Signed for and on behalf of Ming Cycle Industrial Co. Ltd

in the presence of:

HUNG KUN HUANG Name: Position: General Manager



## SCHEDULE

Our ref	Subject matter	Country	Application / patent number	Application Date (Priority Date)	Status
P454GB00	Coupling of Frame / Pivot Assembly	UK	GB2394925 B1	5-11-2002	Granted
P454EP00		Europe	03788973.0	29-10-2003 (05-11-2002)	Pending – examination requested
P454US00	:	UŞA	10/530,521	29-10-2003 (05-11-2002)	Pending examination requested
P454CA00		CANAD A	2504169	29-10-2003 (05-11-2002)	Pending
P454JP00		JAPAN	2004-548804	29-10-2003 (05-11-2002)	Pending
P454CN00		CHINA	200380102779.8	29-10-2003 (05-11-2002)	Pending examination requested
P454TW00	Coupling of Frame / Pivot Assembly & Over- Centre Lock	TAIWAN	0931†2408	03-05-2004	Accepted – awaiting grant
P405GB00	Adjustable Pivot	UK	0406964.7	27-03-2004	Pending
P405PC00	05PC00 Mounting	PCT	PCT/EP2005/00308 2	23-03-2005 (27-03-2004)	Pending

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017295 FRAME: 0973